Docket No.: T8468092US

FORM PTO-1585 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATEN [*]	TS ONLY	Y	Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings → → ▼				₩ ▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	tent and Trademark Offi	ce: Please record	d the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KAPLER, Thomas WRIGHT, William		2. Name and	d address of re	ceiving party(les): ing Street West, Suite 200
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No .	Toronto, O	ntario M5V 1M	13
3. Nature of conveyance:		Canada	_ <u>-</u>	<u></u>
☑ Assignment □	Merger	Street Add	lress: Same as	above
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		,, <u>,</u>	
☐ Other		City:	_ -	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: May 26th and 27th, 200	Additional nan	ne(s) & address((es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number		<u>-</u>		
If this document is being filed together	• •	, the execution	date of the and	alication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attac	:hed? ☐ Yes	⊹ ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Internal Address: Suite 4900, Commerce Court West		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Toronto, Ontario MSL 1J3, Canada		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Tel: (416) 862-4318 Fax: (416) 862-7661		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:		
		07-1750		
City: State:	ZIP:	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this pa	ge If paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informa	ation is true and	correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy
Grant W.C. Tisdall, Reg. 53,902	sna	of Dark	all	May 31, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number of p	ages including cover sh	Signature	and documents	Date
	5 :	,	accomment	A TENT

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Whereas 31 Spruce S+ M5A 2H8
Thomas Kapler of 414 Sackville Street, Toronto, Ontario-M5A 3E7, Canada

And

William Wright of 55 Havelock Street, Toronto, Ontario M6H 3B3, Canada

have invented certain improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUALIZING CONNECTED TEMPORAL AND SPATIAL INFORMATION AS AN INTEGRATED VISUAL REPRESENTATION ON A USER INTERFACE, and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent in the United States therefor, said application having been dated and executed on the 29th day of March, 2004; and in Canada, said application having been dated and executed on March 15, 2004; and

WHEREAS Oculus Info Inc., having a place of business at 572 King Street West, Suite 200, Toronto, Ontario M5V 1M3, Canada, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said application for Letters Patent of the United States and Canada, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application for United States Letters Patent, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed. and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any United States Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application, or any divisional, reissue or continuation applications, or for the said inventions or any of them, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted to others no license to make, use or sell any of the said inventions, that our right, title and interest in the said inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And we do hereby, for ourselves and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will, and they shall, execute divisional, reissue or continuation applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof, execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors and

> PATENT REEL: 016291 FRAME: 0410

assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE, and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 016291 FRAME: 0411

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

whose full Post-Office Post Office address is

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

(Signature of Witness)

REEL: 016291 FRAME: 0412

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

William

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

whose full Post Office Post Office address is

(Address of Witness)

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person, personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

(Signature of Witness)

[TOR_LAW\6021523\1]

RECORDED: 05/31/2005

PATENT REEL: 016291 FRAME: 0413